19 LC 117 1185

House Resolution 726

By: Representatives Scott of the 76<sup>th</sup>, Stephenson of the 90<sup>th</sup>, Holly of the 111<sup>th</sup>, and Douglas of the 78<sup>th</sup>

## A RESOLUTION

- 1 Commending Alfreda Lewis, Stockbridge High School's Teacher of the Year; and for other
- 2 purposes.
- 3 WHEREAS, nothing is more vital to the future of our state than the education of our young
- 4 people, and Alfreda Lewis exemplifies the selfless dedication that is characteristic of our
- 5 finest teachers; and
- 6 WHEREAS, Alfreda Lewis joined the incredible staff of Stockbridge High School as a
- 7 teacher ten years ago but her path is not that of a traditional teacher as it took her a while to
- 8 join the teaching profession; and
- 9 WHEREAS, for 15 years, she enjoyed a career as a respiratory therapist. God showed her
- 10 how to combine her love for health care, science, and education, opening up the door to
- 11 teaching health care science to students who are interested in health care careers; and
- 12 WHEREAS, one of the best gifts she has ever received was when her son stated that she was
- 13 his favorite teacher; and
- 14 WHEREAS, it is abundantly fitting and proper that the outstanding achievements of this
- 15 extraordinary teacher be appropriately recognized.
- 16 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES that
- 17 the members of this body commend Alfreda Lewis, Stockbridge High School's Teacher of
- 18 the Year, and express their most sincere best wishes for continued success.
- 19 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk of the House of Representatives is authorized
- and directed to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to
- 21 Alfreda Lewis.